
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-728 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/16/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2023

Title: A Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the First Amendment to the Operating and
Maintenance Agreement with the El Paso Chamber of Commerce, to extend the term by 10 years
through April 30, 2034, in consideration of the El Paso Chamber of Commerce investing
approximately $250,000 in upgrades to the Star on the Mountain.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Packet_ Resolution_Star on the Mountain Agreement, 2. CC 11_ Resolution_ Star of the
Mountain Agreement - Chamber of Commerce, 3. 5-23-23 FULLY EXECUTED - OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EL PASO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

El Paso, TX Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

